Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 47638
MLA Name: Routley, Doug YM150014 Claim Date: February 08, 2022

Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan
Type Of Trip: MLA Travel IVE
SLATIVE ASg
\ﬁ»@\ Eﬁ%

Prepared By: [N

<
Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly MAR & \
Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Victoria 31 2022 )
Trip Details: Travel for session e,
P
Date Expenses Amount
February 08, 2022 89(km) $48.95
CO -> Leg
February 11, 2022 89(km) $48.95
Leg > CO
February 08, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00
February 09, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00
February 10, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

Total Payable $280.90



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 47642
MLA Name: Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: February 22, 2022
Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan
Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

Prepared By: [N

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Constituency Travel To:
Trip Details: CO -> leg /
Date Expenses
February 22, 2022 89(km)
CO->Leg
February 24, 2022 89(km) $48.95
Leg -> CO
February 22, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00
February 23, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00
February 24, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

Total Payable $280.90



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 47647
MLA Name: Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: February 28, 2022
Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan
Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

propared By: |

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

MAR 31 2022

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Victoria %

Trip Details: Travel for session ANCIAL S ERV\C?‘CD

Date Expenses Amount

February 28, 2022 89(km) $48.95
CO -> Leg

March 03, 2022 89(km) $48.95
Leg-> CO

February 28, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

March 01, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

March 02, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

March 03, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

Total Payable $341.90



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 47648
MLA Name: Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: March 07, 2022
Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan
Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

Prepared By:

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

\S\_,ATIVE ASSE
&G Mg )
MAR 31 2022

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Victori

Trip Details: Travel for session

Date Expenses Amount

March 07, 2022 89(km) $48.95
CO->Leg

March 10, 2022 89(km) $48.95
Leg-> CO

March 07, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

March 08, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

March 09, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

March 10, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

Total Payable $341.90



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 47639

TIVE ASS
MLA Name: Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: %QB\@’SIPM 2022 EMB(}
Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan k. 1 00
Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel APR -

Prepared By: [ & ©

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly NANCIAL SEEN\/

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Victoria

Trip Details: Travel for Session

Date Expenses Amount

February 14, 2022 89(km) $48.95
CO -> Leg

February 18, 2022 89(km) $48.95
Leg -> CO

February 14, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

February 15, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

February 16, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

February 17, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

Total Payable $341.90



Claim Number:
MLA Name:
Constituency:
Type Of Trip:
Prepared By:
Claimant Type:
Travel From:
Trip Details:

Members Of The Legislative Assembly
Travel Claim Form

47696

Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: = December 08, 2021
Nanaimo-North Cowichan

Accompanying Person Travel

I

Accompanying Person (Family Member)

Constituency Travel To: Vancouver

MLA Routley travelled to Vancouver with his partner.

Page: 1

Expenses

Amount

December 08, 2021 Airfare
Airfare booked for 2, this is half of total price

December 09, 2021 Airfare
Airfare booked for 2, this is half of total price

$116.00

$137.00

Total Payable

$253.00



Flight Il
I\ 2naimo Harbour / Map &
Bl Vancouver Harbour / Map L]

20 minutes

KK - Confirmed

2 Passenger(s) - GoFlex
Doug Routley, Male

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 1100 : (St) GO Flex

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee
Sked 1100 : Carbon Offset

Sked 1100 : Port Fee

Sked 1100 : VHFC Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes

Grand Total

$194.74

$0.00
$1.00
$3.50
$21.70
$11.06

$220.94
$11.06
$232.00



Flight il

I 2ncouver Harbour / Map &
Il Nanaimo Harbour / Map (-]

20 minutes
KK - Confirmed

2 Passenger(s) - GoGold
Doug Routley, Male

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 1100 : (St) GO Gold

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee
Sked 1100 : Carbon Offset

Sked 1100 : Port Fee

Sked 1100 : VHFC Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes
Grand Total

$234.74

$0.00
$1.00
$3.50
$21.70
$13.06

$260.94
$13.06
$274.00



W

i Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
i Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 47722
MLA Name: Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: March 28, 2022
Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan
Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel G\SLATWE ASSEMQ
preparcd By: F 2
Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly APR -1 2022
Travel From: Constituency Travel To:

Trip Details: Travel for session

Date Expenses Amount

March 28, 2022 89(km) $48.95
CO -> Leg

March 31, 2022 89(km) $48.95
Leg -> CO

March 28, 2022 Breakfast & Lunch Only-Victoria $39.50
Dinner provided in SSC Reforming the Police Act

March 29, 2022 Breakfast & Lunch Only-Victoria $39.50
Dinner provided, Government House Reception

March 30, 2022 Breakfast & Lunch Only-Victoria $39.50 .
Dinner provided in SSC Reforming the Police Act

March 31, 2022 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00 -

Total Payable $277.40



Vuy Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
] Travel Claim Form
Claim Number: 47742
MLA Name: Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: February 13, 2022
Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan
Type Of Trip:  Accompanying Person Travel
Prepared By:
Claimant Type: Accompanying Person (Family Member)
Travel From:  Constituency Travel To: Victoria
Trip Details: Accompanied MLA Routley to Vancouver for ride along
Date Expenses Amount
February 13, 2022 Airfare $270.00
Airfare booked for 2, this is 1/2 total price
February 14, 2022 Airfare $195.00
Airfare booked for 2, this is 1/2 total price
Total Payable $465.00



Flight i} Twin Otter

IV ictoria Harbour / Map &
R ancouver Harbour / Map (-]
35 minutes

KK - Confirmed

2 Passenger(s) - GoFlex
Douglas Routley, Male

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 200 : (Pk) GO Flex

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee
Sked 200 : Carbon Offset

Sked 200 : VHFC Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes
Grand Total

$491.30

$0.00
$1.30
$21.70
$25.70

$514.30
$25.70
$540.00




Flight #JJJJJ Twin Otter

[l vancouver Harbour / Map &

Il Victoria Harbour / Map [
35 minutes
KK - Confirmed

2 Passenger(s) - GoFlex
Douglas Routley, Male

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 200 : (Np) GO Flex

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee
Sked 200 : Carbon Offset

Sked 200 : VHFC Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes

Grand Total

$348.44

$0.00
$1.30
$21.70
$18.56

$371.44
$18.56
$390.00



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 47752

MLA Name: Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: December 08, 2021
Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan

Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

Prepared 8y: [N

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Vancouver

Trip Details: VPD ride-along

Date Expenses Amount )
December 08, 2021 Accommodation Expenses $245.58 \/
Hotel, in Vancouver (receipts attached)
December 08, 2021 Airfare $116.000_"
Airfare booked for 2 - represents 1/2 total cost
December 08, 2021 Lunch & Dinner only $4850
December 08, 2021 Parking $22.00” -
December 08, 2021 Taxi $12.7
tip removed
December 08, 2021 Taxi $8.35‘/
tip removed
December 09, 2021 Airfare $137.00

Airfare booked for 2 people, this represents 1/2 of total cost

December 09, 2021 MLA Per Diem $61.00

Total Payable $651.18



Description Additional Information Charges Credits
12-08-21 Room Charge 209.00
12-08-21 Destination Marketing Fee 2.70
12-08-21 Room PST 23.29
12-08-21 Room GST 10.59
12-09-21 Visa XXX X T XXIXX 245.58
Total 245.58 245.58

Balance Due 0.00



Flight # [
I 2nzimo Harbour / Map a

20 minutes
KK - Confirmed

2 Passenger(s) - GoFlex
Doug Routley, Male

I Vzncouver Harbour / Map &

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 1100 : (St) GO Flex

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee
Sked 1100 : Carbon Offset

Sked 1100 : Port Fee

Sked 1100 : VHFC Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes

Grand Total

$194.74

$0.00
$1.00
$3.50
$21.70
$11.06

$220.94
5:1 06

$232.00



Flight

I 2 couver Harbour / Map -]

I '2naimo Harbour / Map &
20 minutes
KK - Confirmed

2 Passenger(s) - GoGold
Doug Routley, Male

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 1100 : (St) GO Gold

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee
Sked 1100 : Carbon Offset

Sked 1100 : Port Fee

Sked 1100 : VHFC Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes

Grand Total

$234.74

$0.00
$1.00
$3.50
$21.70
$13.06

$260.94
$13.06
$274,00






VANCOUVER TAXI
760 OLARK DR

VANCOUVER BC
CARD Seassren ool
CARD TYPE VI8A
DATE 2021/42/08
T IME 1898
CLERK 1D 7
INVOICE # 8

RECE [PT NUMBER
H85034885-001-2798-001-0

PURCHASE

AMOUNT $12.76



1d13034 ONIXEVd

xpiration Date/Time

DEC 10, 201

Purchase Date/Time: -Dec 08, 2021
Tota] Due:

Total Paid: $22.00  Pat Type: CU (Swi :
15cket £: 00080532 ¥ virep

S/N #: 1351278
Setting

1413934 ONIXEVd

Mach Name:

$22.00 Rate: Park 2 Days $22.0%: '




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 47753

MLA Name: Routley, Doug VM150014 Claim Date: February 13, 2022
Constituency: Nanaimo-North Cowichan

Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

propared y: [N

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Vancouver

Trip Details: VPD ride along

Date Expenses Amount
February 13, 2022 Airfare $270.00
Airfare booked for 2 people, this is 1/2 total cost
February 13, 2022 Dinner Only $36.00
February 13, 2022 Taxi $29.65
Tip removed
February 14, 2022 Accommodation Expenses 08 :
Receipt attached ‘2 .
February 14, 2022 Airfare $195.00

Airfare booked for 2 people, this is 1/2 total cost

February 14, 2022 Taxi $5.95
Tip removed

February 14, 2022 Taxi $26.05
Tip removed

Total Payable [ ]

83(.13



Flight {fJJJj Twin otter

B Victoria Harbour / Map (B
B\ ancouver Harbour / Map L]
35 minutes

KK - Confirmed

2 Passenger(s) - GoFlex
Douglas Routley, Male

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 200 : (Pk) GO Flex

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee
Sked 200 : Carbon Offset

Sked 200 : VHFC Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes
Grand Total

$491.30

$0.00
$1.30
$21.70
$25.70

$514.30
$25.70
$540.00



Air Transportation Charges

Flight 4}/ Twin otter Sked 200 : (Np) GO Flex $348.44
-Vancouver Harbour / Map Lﬂ Taxes, Fees and Charges
-Victoria Harbour / Map Lg‘ All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee $0.00
Sked 200 : Carbon Offset $1.30
35 minutes Sked 200 : VHFC Terminal Fee $21.70
+ Goods and Services Tax $18.56
KK - Confirmed
Billing $371.44
2 Passenger(s) - GoFlex Taxes $18.56

Douglas Routley, Male Grand Total $390.00



Credits

Description Additional Information Charges

02-13-22 Room Charge - Provincial Govt 229.00
02-13-22 Destination Marketing Fee 2.96
02-13-22 Hotel Room Tax 25.52

11.60

02-13-22 Room GST

XXX

Total

Balance Due 0.00 q Ob

GST Summary HST Summary 9 lp
Room : 13.63 Room : 0.00

. - - [ — .



YELLOW CAB # 262
w41 CLARK VSL3K9
VANCOUVER BC
Phone #6804 681 i
27085471
TM2708547101

SALE

Batch #: 003 RRN: 0010031920
02/13/22 I
ORDER#: 5 REF#: 00000007
APPR CODE: 02070l TCD 0124
VISA Proximity
Fededk et e Ak *‘t’*'*
/

Visa Credit

AID: A0000000031010

TTQ B2 A0 40 00

AMOUNT 9.65



YELLOW CAB # 26§

1441 CLARK VBL3KS
VANCOUVER BC
Phone #8604 881 1
27085422
TM2708542201
SALE
Batch #: 002 RRN: 0010028280
ORDER#: 1 REF#:
APPR CODE: 04551 TCD 0124
VISA Prox'm;ty
“Hi“**ﬂ- 2 7iad
/
Visa Credit

- AID: A0000000C31010

TTQ B2 A0 4u 00

AMOUNT $£5 95



ceesenaseess TRANSACTION RECORD -acatseesemmnc
BONNY'S TAXIB 113
5769 SIDLEY STREET
BURNABY BC

Purchase
Feb 14,2022 I
VISA ***********-
TID: 14021585 Entry: Tap EMV (H)
Sequence: 001 344
Auth#: 04599l Response: 01-027
Batch: 001 Clerk: 02
Amount $ 26.06





